- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -

2019 Utah Universal Service Fund Preliminary Recommendation for Skyline Telecom	<u>DOCKET NO. 18-576-01</u>
2018 Annual Report of Central Utah Telephone, Inc. d/b/a CentraCom	<u>DOCKET NO. 19-040-01</u>
2018 Annual Report of Skyline Telecom d/b/a CentraCom	<u>DOCKET NO. 19-576-01</u>
2019 Annual Report of Central Utah Telephone, Inc. d/b/a CentraCom	<u>DOCKET NO. 20-040-01</u>
2019 Annual Report of Skyline Telecom d/b/a CentraCom	<u>DOCKET NO. 20-576-01</u>
2020 Annual Report of Central Utah Telephone, Inc. d/b/a CentraCom	<u>DOCKET NO. 21-040-01</u>
2020 Annual Report of Skyline Telecom d/b/a CentraCom	DOCKET NO. 21-576-01
2021 Annual Report of Central Utah Telephone, Inc. d/b/a CentraCom	<u>DOCKET NO. 22-040-01</u>
2021 Annual Report of Skyline Telecom d/b/a CentraCom	<u>DOCKET NO. 22-576-01</u>
2022 Annual Report of Central Utah Telephone, Inc. d/b/a CentraCom	<u>DOCKET NO. 23-040-01</u>
2022 Annual Report of Skyline Telecom d/b/a CentraCom	DOCKET NO. 23-576-01
	NOTICE

DOCKET NOS. 18-576-01, 19-040-01, 19-576-01, 20-040-01, 20-576-01, 21-040-01, 21-576-01, 22-040-01, 22-576-01, 23-040-01, and 23-576-01

- 2 -

ISSUED: November 2, 2023

On November 2, 2023, the Public Service Commission (PSC) received a records request from the Salt Lake Tribune for "the reports marked 'confidential' and/or 'proprietary' from the following dockets: 23-576-01 23-040-01 22-576-01 22-040-01 ... 21-576-01 21-040-01 20-576-01 20-040-01 19-576-01 19-040-01 18-576-01". Pursuant to Utah Admin. Code R746-1-606, the PSC is requesting feedback from the utility in each of these dockets and from the Division of Public Utilities regarding how these records should be classified pursuant to Utah Code Title 63G Chapter 2, Government Records Access and Management Act. The records request invoked an expedited response within 5 business days. The PSC has not yet determined whether it can meet that expedited response but requests input as soon as possible.

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, November 2, 2023.

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg PSC Secretary DW#330583

DOCKET NOS. 18-576-01, 19-040-01, 19-576-01, 20-040-01, 20-576-01, 21-040-01, 21-576-01, 22-040-01, 22-576-01, 23-040-01, and 23-576-01

- 3 -

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I CERTIFY that on November 2, 2023, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served upon the following as indicated below:

By Email:

(bawb@centracom.com) Eddie Cox (ecox@cut.net) Mike Plows (mplows@centracom.com) Brad Welch (bradw@centracom.com) Chad Wray (c.wray@centracom.com) Central Utah Telephone, Inc. Skyline Telecom

Patricia Schmid (<u>pschmid@agutah.gov</u>) Patrick Grecu (<u>pgrecu@agutah.gov</u>) Robert Moore (<u>rmoore@agutah.gov</u>) Assistant Utah Attorneys General

Madison Galt (<u>mgalt@utah.gov</u>) Division of Public Utilities

Alyson Anderson (<u>akanderson@utah.gov</u>) Bela Vastag (<u>bvastag@utah.gov</u>) Alex Ware (<u>aware@utah.gov</u>) Jacob Zachary (<u>jzachary@utah.gov</u>) (<u>ocs@utah.gov</u>) Office of Consumer Services

Administrative Assistant